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South Pasadena Public Library
Library Holiday/Closed Schedule for 2014

Wednesday, January 1, 2014

Library Closed for New Year’s Day Holiday

Sunday, January 12, 2014


SCE Scheduled Power Outage for Library

Monday, January 20, 2014

City Closed for Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday                                             

Monday, February 17, 2014

City Closed for Presidents’ Day Holiday

Sunday, April 20, 2014


Library Closed for Easter Holiday

Monday, May 26, 2014


City Closed for Memorial Day Holiday

Friday, July 4, 2014


Library Closed for 4th of July Holiday

Monday, September 1, 2014

City Closed for Labor Day Holiday

Monday, October 13, 2014

City Closed for Columbus Day Holiday

Tuesday, November 11, 2014

City Closed for Veterans’ Day Holiday

Wednesday, November 26, 2014
Library Closes at 5pm for Thanksgiving Eve

Thursday, November 27, 2014

City Closed for Thanksgiving Holiday

Friday, November 28, 2014

City Closed for Floating Holiday 

Friday, December 12, 2014

Library Closed for Training Day 
Wednesday, December 24, 2014

Library Closes at 3 pm for Christmas Eve 
Thursday, December 25, 2014

City Closed for Christmas Day Holiday                                                     
Wednesday, December 31, 2014
Library Closes at 3 pm for New Year’s Eve 
Wednesday, January 1, 2015
           
City Closed for New Year’s Day Holiday

Depending on the day the holiday falls, this can affect the Library’s seven day per week schedule as follows - if a holiday falls on a Saturday, the Library will be closed to the public both Friday and Saturday.  When a holiday falls on a Sunday, the Library will be closed to the public both Sunday and Monday.  In both cases, Library staff will work the same number of hours as all other City staff during the week in which the holiday occurs. (Section 10(b)(2) of the South Pasadena Public Service Employees’ Association Memorandum of Understanding)
PLEASE NOTE:  Dates and times for Library closed hours are subject to change.  Notification of any changes will be provided at the earliest possible time.  Should you have any questions regarding the information above, please contact Library Administration at (626) 403-7330.





This Holiday Schedule was approved by the Library Board of Trustees at their regular monthly meeting held December 12, 2013.
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